
Topper's Report

Monday, December 5, 2022

# of Head Sold: 244
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CALVES

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 104  70.00 HHOL BULLMN  7 0.00 7.00 0.00 104.00 0.00 70.00LITTLE FALLS

 115  60.00 HHOL BULLMN  2 0.00 2.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 60.00PIERZ

 102  55.00 HHOL BULLMN  2 0.00 2.00 0.00 102.00 0.00 55.00PIERZ

 92  50.00 HHOL BULLMN  2 0.00 2.00 0.00 92.00 0.00 50.00PIERZ

 97  40.00 HHOL BULLMN  2 0.00 2.00 0.00 97.00 0.00 40.00LITTLE FALLS

 95  40.00 HHOL HEIFERMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 40.00LITTLE FALLS

Totals Cwt:  0  0  0.00

Totals Head:  16  101  52.50

C

H

FATS

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 1490  159.00 CBLK HEIFER  1 1.00 0.00 1,490.00 0.00 159.00 0.00

 1575  155.00 CMIX STEER  2 2.00 0.00 1,575.00 0.00 155.00 0.00

 1495  154.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  5 5.00 0.00 1,495.00 0.00 154.00 0.00PIERZ

 1530  154.00 CBLK STEERMN  6 6.00 0.00 1,530.00 0.00 154.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1640  153.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,640.00 0.00 153.00 0.00PIERZ

 1450  152.00 CRED STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,450.00 0.00 152.00 0.00PIERZ

 1430  152.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,430.00 0.00 152.00 0.00PIERZ

 1415  152.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,415.00 0.00 152.00 0.00WATKINS

 1730  152.00 CCHAR HEIFER  1 1.00 0.00 1,730.00 0.00 152.00 0.00

 1555  151.50 CBLK HEIFERMN  3 3.00 0.00 1,555.00 0.00 151.50 0.00RICE

 1588  150.50 CXBRD STEERMN  3 3.00 0.00 1,588.00 0.00 150.50 0.00RICE

 1390  149.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,390.00 0.00 149.00 0.00WATKINS

 1565  148.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,565.00 0.00 148.00 0.00RICE

 1560  146.50 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,560.00 0.00 146.50 0.00ROYALTON

 1390  146.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,390.00 0.00 146.00 0.00FOLEY

 1375  145.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,375.00 0.00 145.00 0.00FOLEY

 1520  144.50 CBWF STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,520.00 0.00 144.50 0.00RICE

 1250  144.50 CRED STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00 144.50 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1592  144.50 CHOL STEERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,592.00 0.00 144.50 0.00ROYALTON

 1305  144.50 CHOL STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,305.00 0.00 144.50 0.00PIERZ

 1622  143.50 CHOL STEERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,622.00 0.00 143.50 0.00PIERZ

 1770  143.00 CHOL STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,770.00 0.00 143.00 0.00PIERZ

 1670  142.50 CHOL STEERMN  4 4.00 0.00 1,670.00 0.00 142.50 0.00ROYALTON

 1515  142.00 CHOL STEERMN  5 5.00 0.00 1,515.00 0.00 142.00 0.00RICE

 1390  142.00 CRED STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,390.00 0.00 142.00 0.00PIERZ

 1667  141.50 CHOL STEERMN  8 8.00 0.00 1,667.00 0.00 141.50 0.00ROYALTON

 1560  141.50 CXBRD STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,560.00 0.00 141.50 0.00ROYALTON

 1595  140.50 CHOL STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,595.00 0.00 140.50 0.00PIERZ

 1535  140.00 CXBRD STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,535.00 0.00 140.00 0.00PIERZ

 1344  140.00 CSTEERMN  5 5.00 0.00 1,344.00 0.00 140.00 0.00COKATO

 1325  140.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,325.00 0.00 140.00 0.00WATKINS
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FATS

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 1525  140.00 CHOL STEERMN  9 9.00 0.00 1,525.00 0.00 140.00 0.00PIERZ

 1537  140.00 CHOL STEERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,537.00 0.00 140.00 0.00PIERZ

 1820  140.00 CHOL STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,820.00 0.00 140.00 0.00PIERZ

 1453  135.25 CHOL STEERMN  8 8.00 0.00 1,453.00 0.00 135.25 0.00HILLMAN

 1410  135.00 CHOL STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,410.00 0.00 135.00 0.00WATKINS

 1441  133.00 CHOL STEERMN  3 3.00 0.00 1,441.00 0.00 133.00 0.00WATKINS

Totals Cwt:  90  1,514  145.33

Totals Head:  0  0  0.00

C

H

FEEDERS

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 378  227.50 CMIX STEERMN  3 3.00 0.00 378.00 0.00 227.50 0.00BOWLUS

 420  190.00 CBLK BULLMN  2 2.00 0.00 420.00 0.00 190.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 515  185.00 CBLK BULLMN  2 2.00 0.00 515.00 0.00 185.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 535  177.50 CCHAR STEERMN  3 3.00 0.00 535.00 0.00 177.50 0.00PRINCETON

 458  172.50 CMIX HEIFERMN  3 3.00 0.00 458.00 0.00 172.50 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 348  167.50 CBLK STEERMN  6 6.00 0.00 348.00 0.00 167.50 0.00PIERZ

 375  165.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 375.00 0.00 165.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 911  160.00 CBLK HEIFER  3 3.00 0.00 911.00 0.00 160.00 0.00

 677  155.00 CCHAR STEERMN  2 2.00 0.00 677.00 0.00 155.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 615  155.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 615.00 0.00 155.00 0.00ROYALTON

 640  147.50 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 640.00 0.00 147.50 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 790  145.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 790.00 0.00 145.00 0.00ROYALTON

 385  140.00 CXBRD HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 385.00 0.00 140.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 395  140.00 CXBRD HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 395.00 0.00 140.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 450  140.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 140.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 755  137.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 755.00 0.00 137.00 0.00ROYALTON

Totals Cwt:  32  540  162.78

Totals Head:  0  0  0.00

C

H

SL

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 1775  128.00 CHOL HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,775.00 0.00 128.00 0.00PIERZ

 1340  117.00 CHOL HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,340.00 0.00 117.00 0.00PIERZ

 2035  98.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 2,035.00 0.00 98.00 0.00HILLMAN

 2030  97.00 CRED BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 2,030.00 0.00 97.00 0.00FOLEY

 1990  97.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,990.00 0.00 97.00 0.00FORESTON

 2005  96.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 2,005.00 0.00 96.00 0.00HILLMAN

 2400  95.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 95.00 0.00FORT RIPLEY

 2160  94.00 CXBRD BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 2,160.00 0.00 94.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1620  93.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,620.00 0.00 93.00 0.00PIERZ

 1545  92.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,545.00 0.00 92.00 0.00PIERZ

 1710  89.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,710.00 0.00 89.00 0.00OAK PARK

 1515  84.00 CBLK COW  1 1.00 0.00 1,515.00 0.00 84.00 0.00

 1980  81.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,980.00 0.00 81.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1345  80.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,345.00 0.00 80.00 0.00PIERZ

 1975  80.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,975.00 0.00 80.00 0.00FORESTON

 1525  79.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,525.00 0.00 79.50 0.00FORESTON



DATE / TIME: Monday, December 5, 2022  2:17 pm Page 3 of 3

SL

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 1475  78.00 CXBRD BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,475.00 0.00 78.00 0.00FOLEY

 1325  76.00 CRED BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,325.00 0.00 76.00 0.00PIERZ

 1705  74.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,705.00 0.00 74.00 0.00FORESTON

 1815  73.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,815.00 0.00 73.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1295  72.50 CRED BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,295.00 0.00 72.50 0.00FOLEY

 1455  72.50 CCOWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,455.00 0.00 72.50 0.00FORESTON

 1020  72.00 CHOL HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,020.00 0.00 72.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1585  71.00 CBWF COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,585.00 0.00 71.00 0.00FORESTON

 1590  70.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,590.00 0.00 70.50 0.00FORT RIPLEY

 1655  70.00 CRED COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,655.00 0.00 70.00 0.00FORESTON

 1535  69.00 CCOWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,535.00 0.00 69.00 0.00FORESTON

 1495  68.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,495.00 0.00 68.00 0.00FORESTON

 1555  67.00 CRED COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,555.00 0.00 67.00 0.00FORESTON

 1735  66.50 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,735.00 0.00 66.50 0.00PIERZ

 1490  66.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,490.00 0.00 66.00 0.00FORESTON

 1585  66.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,585.00 0.00 66.00 0.00SAINT CLOUD

 1605  66.00 CBWF COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,605.00 0.00 66.00 0.00PIERZ

 1550  66.00 CRWF COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,550.00 0.00 66.00 0.00FOLEY

 1545  65.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,545.00 0.00 65.00 0.00HILLMAN

 1370  65.00 CRED COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,370.00 0.00 65.00 0.00FORESTON

 1560  65.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,560.00 0.00 65.00 0.00FORESTON

 1975  65.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,975.00 0.00 65.00 0.00PIERZ

 1540  64.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,540.00 0.00 64.50 0.00FORESTON

 1300  64.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 64.50 0.00FORESTON

 1700  64.50 CXBRD COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 64.50 0.00PIERZ

 1510  64.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,510.00 0.00 64.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1385  64.00 CCOWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,385.00 0.00 64.00 0.00FORESTON

 1390  64.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,390.00 0.00 64.00 0.00FORESTON

 1475  64.00 CCOWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,475.00 0.00 64.00 0.00FORESTON

 1490  64.00 CXBRD COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,490.00 0.00 64.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1610  63.50 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,610.00 0.00 63.50 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1720  63.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 63.00 0.00PIERZ

 1450  63.00 CBWF COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,450.00 0.00 63.00 0.00PIERZ

 1415  63.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,415.00 0.00 63.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1245  62.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,245.00 0.00 62.00 0.00GILMAN

 1860  62.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,860.00 0.00 62.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1515  61.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,515.00 0.00 61.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1695  60.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,695.00 0.00 60.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1275  60.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,275.00 0.00 60.00 0.00FOLEY

 1430  59.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,430.00 0.00 59.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1820  59.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,820.00 0.00 59.00 0.00SAINT CLOUD

 1595  58.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,595.00 0.00 58.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1720  58.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 58.00 0.00MILACA

Totals Cwt:  59  1,610  73.38

Totals Head:  0  0  0.00

C
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